STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

AMENDMENT TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE A - \f
AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT dVV\J"JDQ‘ ADRE

CONTRACT NO. _ARV54
FINANCIAL PROJECT NO. 41353218810
F.E.LD. NO. F591863042043
AMENDMENT NO.

THIS AMENDMENT TO THE TRAFFIC SIGNAL AND MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT (“Amendment”) is made
and entered into on this day of , by and between the STATE OF FLORIDA,
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (‘Department”), an agency of the State of Florida, and Nassau County,
(“Maintaining Agency”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Department and the Maintaining Agency on 4/15/16 entered into a Traffic Signal Maintenance
and Compensation Agreement (“Agreement”).

WHEREAS, the Parties have agreed to modify the Agreement on the terms and conditions set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants in this Amendment, the Agreement is amended as
follows:

1. Exhibit A is amended, superseded and replaced in its entirety with the new Exhibit A that is attached to this
Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have executed this Amendment on the day, month and year set forth
above.

. Florida STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
(Maintaining Agency)
By By
(Authorized Signature) (Authorized Signature)
Print/Type Name: Print/Type Name: _Jerry Ausher
Title: Title: __ District Traffic Operations Engineer,

Legal Review:




STATE OF FLORIDA DEFPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRAFFIC OPE??OAg’:gﬁS
TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT o6le
Reimbursement for Maintenance and Operation
Exhibit A
Compensation for Maintaining Traffic Signals and Devices for FY
2019
Effective Date: from 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019
NASSAU COUNTY
Intersection Traffic | Traffic Signal -| Intersection | Pedestrian Emergency | Speed Activated | Traffic Warning| Travel | Uninterruptible Compensation
Location Signals |Interconnected{ Control Flashing Fire Dept. | Warning Display | Beacon (TWB)| Time Power Amount (using
(TS) & monitored Beacon Beacon Signal (SAWD) or Blank Detector Supplies Unit Rates
(IMTS) (ICB) (PFB) (FDS) Out Sign (BOS) (TTD) (UPS) from
Exhibit B)
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $4,752
MINER RD./FELMORE
RD.
SR15, (US1) at $3,307 $3,307
RATLIFF RD.
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $106 $4,858
1-95 SB OFF RAMP
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $4,752
I-95 NB OFF RAMP
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $4,752
GENE LASSERE BLVD.
SRA1A at $332 $332
AMELIA ISLAND
PLANTATION
ENTRANCE




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

750-010-22
TRAFFIC OPERATIONS
06/16

Reimbursement for Maintenance and Operation

Exhibit A

Compensation for Maintaining Traffic Signals and Devices for FY

2019

Effective Date: from 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019

NASSAU COUNTY

Intersection
Location

Traffic
Signals
(TS)

Traffic Signal -
Interconnected
& monitored
(IMTS)

Intersection
Control
Beacon

(iIcB)

Pedestrian
Flashing
Beacon
(PFB)

Emergency
Fire Dept.
Signal
(FDS)

Speed Activated
Warning Display
(SAWD) or Blank
Out Sign (BOS)

Traffic Warning
Beacon (TWB)

Travel
Time
Detector
(TTD)

Uninterruptible
Power
Supplies
(UPS)

Compensation
Amount (using
Unit Rates
from
Exhibit B)

SRA1A/105
(S.FLETCHER AVE.) at
PETERS POINT RD.

$332

$332

SR200,(US301)-SB
Shoulder at
CHURCH

RD/BRYCEVILLE
ELEM.

$662

$662

SRA1A SHOULDER &
MEDIAN at
SHARED USE PATH

$662

$662

SR200, (A1A) at
DAVID HALLMAN
PARKWAY

$4,752

$4,752

SR200,(US301)-NB
Shoulder at
CHURCH

RD/BRYCEVILLE
ELEM.

$662

$662

SR200,(US301)-SB
Median at
CHURCH

RD/BRYCEVILLE
ELEM.

$662

$662




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

Reimbursement for Maintenance and Operation

750-010-22
TRAFFIC OPERATIONS
06/16

Exhibit A
Compensation for Maintaining Traffic Signals and Devices for FY
2019
Effective Date: from 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019
NASSAU COUNTY
Intersection Traffic | Traffic Signal - | intersection | Pedestrian | Emergency | Speed Activated | Traffic Warning| Travel | Uninterruptible | Compensation
Location Signals {Interconnected| Control Flashing Fire Dept. | Warning Display | Beacon (TWB)| Time Power Amount (using
(TS) & monitored Beacon Beacon Signal (SAWD) or Blank Detector Supplies Unit Rates
(IMTS) (ICB) (PFB) (FDS) Out Sign (BOS) (TTD) (UPS) from
Exhibit B)
SR15/US 1 at $332 $332
SB MEDIAN
SR15/US 1 at $332 $332
SB SHOULDER
SR15/US 1 at $332 $332
NB MEDIAN
SR15/US 1 at $332 $332
NB SHOULDER
SR15/US 1 at $332 $332
NB SHOULDER
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 34,752

BARNWELL RD.




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

Reimbursement for Maintenance and Operation

750-010-22
TRAFFIC OPERATIONS
06/16

Exhibit A
Compensation for Maintaining Traffic Signals and Devices for FY
2019
Effective Date: from 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019
NASSAU COUNTY
Intersection Traffic | Traffic Signal - | Intersection | Pedestrian | Emergency | Speed Activated |Traffic Warning| Travel [ Uninterruptible | Compensation
Location Signals |Interconnected{ Control Flashing Fire Dept. { Warning Display | Beacon (TWB)| Time Power Amount (using
(TS) & monitored Beacon Beacon Signal (SAWD) or Blank Detector | Supplies Unit Rates
(IMTS) (ICB) (PFB) (FDS) Out Sign (BOS) (TTD) (UPS) from
Exhibit B)
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $4,752
ARRIGO BLVD.
SRA1TA/105 (S. $3,307 $3,307
FLETCHER AVE.) at
AMELIA ISLAND
PKWY.
SR5, (US17) at $3,307 $3,307
HARTS ROAD
SR5, (US17) at $4,752 $106 $106 $4,964
SR200/A1A
SR15, (US1/301) at $4,752 $4,752
CR108
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $4,752

CR107/0LD
NASSAUVILLE/ONEIL-
SCOTTRD




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

Reimbursement for Maintenance and Operation

750-010-22

TRAFFIC OPERATIONS

06/16

Exhibit A
Compensation for Maintaining Traffic Signals and Devices for FY
2019
Effective Date: from 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019
NASSAU COUNTY
Intersection Traffic | Traffic Signal - | Intersection | Pedestrian | Emergency | Speed Activated |Traffic Warning| Travel | Uninterruptible | Compensation
Location Signals [Interconnected| Control Flashing Fire Dept. | Warning Display | Beacon (TWB)| Time Power Amount (using
(TS) & monitored Beacon Beacon Signal (SAWD) or Blank Detector Supplies Unit Rates
(IMTS) (ICB) (PFB) (FDS) Out Sign (BOS) (TTD) (UPS) from
Exhibit B)
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $106 $4,858
CHESTER RD.
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $106 $4,858
AMELIA ISLAND
PARKWAY
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $664 $106 $5,522
CR108 (SADLER RD.)
SR200, (A1A/US301) at $4,752 $4,752
J.T.
COURSON/GEIGER
RD.
SR15, (US1/301) at $662 $662
C-115 PINE FOREST
SCHOOL
SR15, (US1/301) at $828 $828

HENRY SMITH RD.




STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

TRAFFIC SIGNAL MAINTENANCE AND COMPENSATION AGREEMENT

Reimbursement for Maintenance and Operation

750-010-22
TRAFFIC OPERATIONS
06/16

* Amount paid shall be the Total Lump Sum (minus any retainage or forfeiture).

| certify that the above Traffic Signals and Devices will be maintained and o
For satisfactory completion of all services detailed in this A

forfeiture) of $90.559.00

Maintaining Agency

Date

Amount*

Exhibit A
Compensation for Maintaining Traffic Signals and Devices for FY
2019
Effective Date: from 07/01/2018 to 06/30/2019
NASSAU COUNTY
Intersection Traffic | Traffic Signal - | Intersection | Pedestrian | Emergency | Speed Activated | Traffic Warning| Travel | Uninterruptible | Compensation
Location Signals |Interconnected] Control Flashing Fire Dept. | Warning Display | Beacon (TWB)| Time Power Amount (using
(TS) & monitored Beacon Beacon Signal (SAWD) or Blank Detector Supplies Unit Rates
(IMTS) (ICB) (PFB) (FDS) Out Sign (BOS) (TTD) (UPS) from
Exhibit B)
SR200, (US301)-NB $662 $662
Median at
CHURCH
RD/BRYCEVILLE
ELEM.
SR200, (A1A) at $4,752 $106 $4,858
C-107/BLACK ROCK
RD.
SR115 at $828 $828
DORNBUSH ROAD
Total Lump Sum $90,559.00

perated in accordance with the requirements of the Traffic Signal Maintenance and Compensation Agreement.
greement for this time period, the Department will pay the Maintaining Agency a Total Lump Sum (minus any retainage or

District Traffic Operations Engineer

Date




